

# SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE WALNUT CITY COUNCIL

## CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 21201 La Puente Road, Walnut, CA 91789

### JULY 13, 2022 7:00 P.M.

# CORONAVIRUS DISEASE (COVID-19) ADVISORY

To protect our constituents, City officials and staff, the City requests that all members of the public follow State and County Public Health Orders and Recommendations for the control of COVID-19. Additional information regarding COVID-19 is available on the City's website at www.cityofwalnut.org.

The July 13, 2022 Walnut City Council meeting will be conducted in-person.

Remote participation will also be available in the following ways:

1) You may participate in the meeting by joining from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device: Please click on this URL to join:

#### https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81124112018?pwd=ZzJFdHJHTFRxUUticDV1TXRIYVFSUT09 Password: 470221

2) To join by phone:
Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):
US: +1 669 900 9128 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 312 626 6799 or
+1 646 558 8656 or +1 301 715 8592
Webinar ID: 811 2411 2018
Password: 470221

International numbers available: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbjjgqmVOI</u>

3) You can email public comments to the City Clerk at <u>tdedios@cityofwalnut.org</u> before the meeting to be read by the City Clerk during that portion of the meeting. Lengthy public comment may be summarized in the interest of time.

### **TELECONFERENCE NOTICE**

Pursuant to Assembly Bill 361 and, to the extent applicable, Government Code Section 54953(b), the July 13, 2022 City Council Meeting may include teleconference participation by the City Council Members and City staff. Consistent with Government Code Section 54953(e), teleconference locations utilized by City Council Members shall not be accessible to the public and are not subject to special posting requirements.



## SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE WALNUT CITY COUNCIL

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 21201 La Puente Road, Walnut, CA 91789

> JULY 13, 2022 7:00 P.M.

### 4. <u>Continuance: Resolution No. 22-34: Amending Fees and Charges for Services</u> <u>Provided by the Community Development Department</u>

#### **Recommendation:** That the City Council:

- 1. Open the Public Hearing;
- 2. Hear the Staff Report;
- 3. Receive testimony on this item; and
- 4. Continue the Public Hearing to the next regularly scheduled City Council meeting on July 27, 2022 to allow ample review and opportunity to comment on the Cost of Services Study and proposed updated User Fee Schedule.

#### **NOTIFICATIONS:**

**AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES:** It is the intention of the City of Walnut to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) in all respects. If as an attendee or a participant at this meeting and you need special assistance beyond what is normally provided, the City will attempt to accommodate you in every reasonable manner. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at (909) 348-0710 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting to inform us of your particular needs and to determine if accommodation is feasible. Please advise us at that time if you will need accommodations to attend or participate in meetings on a regular basis.

**AGENDA POSTING:** The agenda for this meeting was posted in the following listed sites before the close of business at 6:00 p.m. on the Thursday preceding the meeting:

- 1. Walnut City Hall 21201 La Puente Road, Walnut, CA
- 2. United States Post Office, 280 S. Lemon Avenue, Walnut, CA
- 3. Public Library, Walnut Branch, 21155 La Puente Road, Walnut, CA
- 4. Walnut Senior Center, 21215 La Puente Road, Walnut, CA
- 5. Internet: <u>www.cityofwalnut.org/agendas</u> (staff reports included)